

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2019
(Old No. GA/2521/2019)
in CS/193/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:
ERA BANTHIA
VERSUS
M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 9th December, 2020.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court: It is pointed out that despite directions for affidavits being given the defendant did not file its affidavit.

In order to afford a last opportunity, it would be appropriate to extend the time to file affidavit in opposition till December 24, 2020, reply, if any, within January 15, 2021. List the application under the same heading on January 19, 2021.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)