

ORDER SHEET

CS/193/2019

IA No. GA/1/2019 (Old No. GA/2521/2019),
GA/3/2020 (Old No. GA/367/2020)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ERA BANTHIA

VS

M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 9, 2023.

Appearance

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sanwar Tibrewal, Adv.

Ms. Sutapa Mitra, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Abhisekh Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Yadav, Adv.

... for the defendant nos. 1 to 3.

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff and the counsel for the defendant nos.

1 to 3 are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in compliance with the order dated 10th March, 2021, the plaintiff has impounded the original agreement by paying the penalty to the competent authority and after impounding the same, the concerned authority has returned the original agreement to the Registrar, Original Side of this Court. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a week's time to ascertain whether the writ of summons was served upon the defendants or not or whether the defendants have entered appearance in the suit or filed written statement or not.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 20th January, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)