

OD-130

ORDER SHEET

CS/193/2019

IA No. GA/1/2019 (Old No. GA/2521/2019),
GA/3/2020 (Old No. GA/367/2020),
GA/4/2023, GA/5/2023, GA/6/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ERA BANTHIA
VS
M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 23, 2023.

Appearance

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanwal Tibrewal, Adv.
Ms. Ankana Basu, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Basu, Adv.

The Court : Counsel for the respective parties are present.

The plaintiff has filed an application being GA/5/2023 praying for extension of time to lodge writ of summons. The defendant no. 3 has filed an application being GA/6/2023 praying for dismissal of the suit on the pretext that the plaintiff has not lodged the writ of summons within the time prescribed under law.

Counsel for the defendant no.4 submits that the plaintiff has not served copy of the application being GA/5/2023.

Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to serve the copy of the application being GA/5/2023 to the counsel for the defendant no.4 in course of day.

Counsel for the respective parties pray for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 12th April, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS