

OD-14

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2019
(Old No:GA/2521/2019)
GA/3/2020
(Old No:GA/367/2020)
GA/4/2023
GA/5/2023
GA/6/2023

ERA BANTHIA
VS
M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 13TH April, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanwal Tibrewal, Adv.
Ms. Ankana Basu, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Basu, Adv.

The Court: The matter is listed as “To be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that as pleadings in connection with GA No. 6 of 2023 is completed and is to be fixed for final hearing.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 13th June, 2023 at 12 Noon.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the Counsel for the defendant.

Sbghosh

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)