

OD-11

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2019
(Old No:GA/2521/2019)
GA/3/2020
(Old No:GA/367/2020)
GA/4/2023
GA/5/2023
GA/6/2023

ERA BANTHIA
VS
M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 21ST June, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. A. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Basu, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Pratik Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Basu, Adv.
...For the Defendant No.4

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present. The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff.

The matter was listed on 13th June, 2023 at 12 noon 'For Hearing' but the matter could not be taken for hearing and accordingly learned Counsel for the respective parties prays for fixing the date for hearing.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the respective parties, let the matter appear on 28th July, 2023 at 12 noon.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De