

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2019  
IA NO: GA/1/2019 (Old No:GA/2521/2019),  
GA/3/2020 (Old No:GA/367/2020),  
GA/4/2023, GA/5/2023, GA/6/2023

ERA BANTHIA  
-Vs-  
M/S. SHIVSONS & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury with  
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee &  
Ms. Aparajita Rao, Advs.  
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ishan Saha with  
Mr. Nilay Sengupta &  
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Advs.  
... for defendant nos.1-3.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee with  
Mr. Sudip Basu, Advs.  
... for the defendant no.4.

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Hearing is concluded.

Fixed for Orders.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)