

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2019(Old No:GA/2521/2019),
GA/3/2020(Old No:GA/367/2020), GA/7/2023

ERA BANTHIA
VS
M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 21st August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sanwal Tibrewal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3, framing of issues is adjourned to 2nd September, 2025.

Admission and denial of documents as well as affidavit of documents filed by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff be kept in record.

Learned Counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3 is directed to file Admission and denial of documents as well as affidavit of documents positively on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)