

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/193/2019

IA NO: GA/1/2019(Old No:GA/2521/2019), GA/3/2020(Old
No:GA/367/2020), GA/7/2023

ERA BANTHIA
VS
M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 11th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanwal Tibrewal, Adv

....for the PlaintiffMr.

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Niloy Sengupta, Adv

.Ms. Sunanda Samanta, Adv

....for the defendant nos. 1to3

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. SudipBasu, Adv.

Mr. Purnankar Biswas, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 4

The Court:- In the Order dated 3rd December, 2025 the following
corrections are made:

- 1) The words “cross-examined” appearing in the second line of the said
order shall be corrected to read as “examined to the Plaintiff”.
- 2) The words “cross-examination” shall be corrected to read as
“examination of the Plaintiff”.

Let the above corrections be incorporated in the earlier Order dated 3rd December, 2025 and server copy may be corrected accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)