

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/193/2019

ERA BANTHIA
VS
M/S. SHIVSONS AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 16th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sutopa Mitra, Adv.
...for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Basu, Adv.
...for def. no. 4

The Court:- Witness is partly examined in chief.

Further examination is deferred to 21st July, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)